
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/8/2014

137

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 83.87 1.633



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 11/8/2014

139

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Trooper Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan NQ 61.5 2.260



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/8/2014

142

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABA 11/8/2014

153

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 45.55 3.359



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/8/2014

158

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano95 56.66 2.789

16037 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 56.89 2.777

16035 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 58.56 2.698

16034 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 71.44 2.212



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ABA 11/8/2014

162

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 66.04 2.453

20030 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/8/2014

162

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson95 68.87 2.352

24025 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 11/8/2014

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 61.37 2.835

8001 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 67.22 2.589



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/8/2014

179

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Thaya Border Collie Kris Thober NQ 51.83 3.454



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABA 11/8/2014

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 58.48 3.129

20004 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 42.25 4.331

20001 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 52.59 3.48

20003 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 56.65 3.230



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/8/2014

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 54.16 3.379



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 11/8/2014

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 43.96 3.958

8006 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 48.03 3.623

8007 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 53.7 3.240

8010 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ NT

8008 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 50.4 3.452

8005 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 53.27 3.266

8003 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 55.09 3.158

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 61.52 2.828

8011 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 69.43 2.506



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/8/2014

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.58 4.510

12009 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 42.48 4.096

12010 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Delaney  Ratner100 43.01 4.046

12008 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 48.91 3.558

12002 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 54.14 3.214

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 43.2 4.028

12012 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 44.54 3.907

12003 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 44.71 3.892

12005 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 51.21 3.398

12006 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 51.51 3.378

12001 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 54.6 3.187

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.21 2.71



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/8/2014

179

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 38.89 4.603

16009 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 40.05 4.469

16004 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 40.98 4.368

16011 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 41.96 4.266

16018 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 46.87 3.819

16003 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 48.61 3.682

16015 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 48.76 3.671

16019 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 49.74 3.599

16012 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 54.65 3.275

16020 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

16017 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ NT

16008 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16014 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ NT

16005 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 46.32 3.864

16006 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 53.69 3.334

16013 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 59.25 3.021

16010 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 65.58 2.729

16007 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 69.19 2.587



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABA 11/8/2014

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.84 4.712

20015 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 39.43 4.641

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 42.23 4.333

20020 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 44.64 4.099

20021 Ruby Border Collie Nina Wooster100 45.54 4.018

20014 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 47.16 3.880

20019 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 47.49 3.853

20017 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 53.08 3.448

20008 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ NT

20011 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20018 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 39.91 4.585

20010 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 42.57 4.299

20005 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 42.81 4.275

20006 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 50.7 3.609

20016 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 52.39 3.493

20007 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 53.54 3.418

20022 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 62.24 2.940



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ABA 11/8/2014

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 40.95 4.469

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 44.23 4.137

24013 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 44.75 4.089

24023 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 47.91 3.82

24005 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 49.54 3.694

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 50.27 3.640

24014 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

24012 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 41.31 4.43

24017 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 43.48 4.209

24011 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 44.24 4.137

24006 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 46.41 3.943

24004 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 46.46 3.939

24008 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 50.19 3.646

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 50.39 3.632

24007 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 52.67 3.474

24003 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 53.07 3.448

24021 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 53.2 3.44

24022 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 63.07 2.902

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 65.51 2.793



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/8/2014

142

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel90 61.04 2.326

16039 Callie Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine85 69.17 2.053



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ABA 11/8/2014

142

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 46.45 3.057

20035 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20036 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/8/2014

162

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson95 57.27 2.829

20032 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin NQ 69.6 2.328



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

ABA 11/8/2014

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 87.92 1.979



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/8/2014

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Foxee Pomeranian Cindee Young NQ 71.59 2.431



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/8/2014

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 64.74 2.827

16022 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 66.36 2.758



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/8/2014

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 61.68 2.967



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

ABA 11/8/2014

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 45.52 3.822

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 54.77 3.177

4005 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 57.31 3.036

4008 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 61.21 2.843

4007 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 75.52 2.304

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

4006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 51.11 3.404



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ABA 11/8/2014

174

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 44.77 3.887

8014 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 45.85 3.795

8015 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 47.6 3.655



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/8/2014

179

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 59.23 3.022

12016 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ NT

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 51.69 3.463



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABA 11/8/2014

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 43.19 4.237

16031 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 46.79 3.911

16024 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 55.49 3.298

16026 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 67.91 2.695

16028 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16032 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

16027 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 40.14 4.559

16030 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 42.48 4.308

16023 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 48.64 3.762

16025 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 49.39 3.705



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ABA 11/8/2014

183

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 52.95 3.456

20027 Branny All American Eileen Fernandez100 55 3.327

20026 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 58.06 3.152

20024 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 56.23 3.254



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ABA 11/8/2014

106

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Trooper Cocker Spaniel Maureen Sullivan NQ 51.99 2.039



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

ABA 11/8/2014

108

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 58.29 1.853



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 11/8/2014

140

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson100 38.28 3.657



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABA 11/8/2014

144

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien95 34.54 4.169

16035 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook95 36.36 3.960

16034 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano86 51.06 2.820

16036 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ABA 11/8/2014

148

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 41.46 3.57

20038 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton95 29.97 4.938

20029 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare88 48.11 3.076

20030 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 43.45 3.406



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABA 11/8/2014

148

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 36.64 4.039



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ABA 11/8/2014

157

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Walter Dandie Dinmont Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 53.74 2.921

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 68.46 2.293



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ABA 11/8/2014

157

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 26.57 5.909



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 11/8/2014

162

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 36.73 4.411



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABA 11/8/2014

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 26.29 6.352



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

ABA 11/8/2014

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 26.83 6.224



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ABA 11/8/2014

157

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 34.51 4.549

8007 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 37.18 4.223

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8004 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 32.67 4.806

8008 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 34.32 4.575

8003 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 35.93 4.37

8005 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 38.65 4.062

8010 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 44.86 3.5



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ABA 11/8/2014

157

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.5 6.157

12004 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 28.69 5.472

12010 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Delaney  Ratner100 30.08 5.219

12005 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 34.91 4.497

12019 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 36.97 4.247

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 40.84 3.844

12012 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 27.15 5.783

12003 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 28.19 5.569

12009 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 30.56 5.137

12006 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 32.39 4.847

12002 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 39.67 3.958

12008 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 39.74 3.951

12001 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 47.18 3.328



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 11/8/2014

162

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.05 6.219

16004 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.65 6.079

16011 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.7 6.067

16016 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 26.89 6.025

16020 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 28.92 5.602

16018 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.51 5.49

16015 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 34.29 4.724

16014 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 34.84 4.65

16013 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes100 36.51 4.437

16008 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 36.91 4.389

16010 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16001 Thaya Border Collie Kris Thober NQ 25.14 6.444

16019 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 31.65 5.118

16017 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 36.75 4.408

16006 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 40.02 4.048

16012 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 40.05 4.045

16003 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 42.51 3.811

16007 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 45.72 3.543



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABA 11/8/2014

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.34 6.340

20011 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.31 6.115

20021 Ruby Border Collie Nina Wooster100 28.4 5.880

20014 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 28.44 5.872

20010 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.97 5.765

20020 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 29.11 5.737

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 30.1 5.548

20007 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 31.63 5.28

20022 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 34.87 4.789

20006 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 35.42 4.715

20017 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.54 4.699

20016 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20004 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ NT

20005 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 27.12 6.158

20019 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 30.59 5.459

20009 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 31.17 5.358

20015 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 31.91 5.233

20003 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 41.4 4.034



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

ABA 11/8/2014

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.41 6.093

24006 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 28.07 5.949

24008 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.07 5.949

24011 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 29.12 5.735

24012 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 31.06 5.377

24013 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 32.18 5.19

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen100 32.54 5.132

24023 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 32.73 5.102

24005 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 32.75 5.099

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 33.7 4.955

24014 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 37.1 4.501

24022 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 37.26 4.482

24007 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 25.4 6.575

24004 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 29.13 5.733

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 29.81 5.602

24017 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 29.9 5.585

24003 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 30.69 5.442

24021 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 44.09 3.788

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 51.46 3.245



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABA 11/8/2014

103

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Harry Boston Terrier Peggy Timoney NQ 31.5 3.27



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ABA 11/8/2014

108

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Callie Golden Retriever Cynthia Shelmerdine90 33.24 3.249

16040 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 39.63 2.725



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABA 11/8/2014

108

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 26.01 4.152

20032 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin NQ 52.75 2.047



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 11/8/2014

148

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 40.68 3.638



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 11/8/2014

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 43.21 3.865



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

ABA 11/8/2014

157

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.09 4.892

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 39.22 4.003

4005 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 42.51 3.693

4007 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 51.18 3.068

4008 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 52.23 3.006

4006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 46.68 3.363

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 51.66 3.039



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

ABA 11/8/2014

157

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 30.36 5.171

8013 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 30.76 5.104

8012 Foxee Pomeranian Cindee Young100 53.06 2.959

8015 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 35.9 4.373



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ABA 11/8/2014

162

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 45.05 3.596

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 42.59 3.804

12016 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ 50.99 3.177



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABA 11/8/2014

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.57 6.057

16031 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 28.41 5.878

16023 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 29.51 5.659

16033 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 31 5.387

16024 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 39.57 4.220

16032 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 41.29 4.045

16026 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 43.21 3.865

16030 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 26.05 6.411

16027 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 26.12 6.394

16028 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 29.45 5.671



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

ABA 11/8/2014

167

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 38.68 4.317

20027 Branny All American Eileen Fernandez100 40.54 4.119

20024 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 36.71 4.549

20025 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 38.83 4.301

20023 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 51.51 3.242



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12017 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon80 32.28

12012 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess78 30.62



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16020 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay79 32.25

16015 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky73 27.63

16035 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook68 27.85



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20015 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest80 32.48

20038 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton75 33.91



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest80 31 

24024 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson58 38.43



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12011 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon80 29.42

12002 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 42.13



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16037 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien74 29.28

16036 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano60 40.04

16014 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ NT

16034 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 35.73

16003 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 38.39



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20018 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober76 30.53



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 42.47

8001 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 45.52



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12007 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson66 30.85

12001 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 37.58



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20017 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 38.65



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24009 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 40.78



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

8008 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 42.26



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16016 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie76 39.87

16019 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 33.75

16010 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 40.21



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20010 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske79 33.67



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24022 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 42.58



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

8015 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon68 33.36



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16041 Orlagh Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth63 42.1

16040 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 41.15



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20036 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel68 41.6

20031 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson67 32.02



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16021 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson55 37.7



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20024 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel70 39.27

20025 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel66 40.17



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

4001 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 53.18



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12021 Guy Noir Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 40.73



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen69 35.92



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16028 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth78 34.34

16023 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth66 40.45



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsABA 11/8/2014

American Bullmastiff Association

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20026 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 40.03


